o g b~ W

10

11
12

13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

important to you?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES
the relatively peace of the area and the fact that there seem to be trustworthy people around.

1) Keeping our small town atmosphere where neighbor helps neighbor. 2) Any new protections
or new ideas should not change our current rights of using our individual property that we pay
taxes on. 3) State representatives should not be allowed on our property without our
permission.

Living in a friendly, open society.
Quiet, caring, community.
Off the "beaten path”. Not a typical tourist ( vacation ) destination. "low key" atmosphere.

Community and creating development for young people to live. Preserving nature is also
important to me.

Quiet, peaceful, safe, friendly - not developed, rural. People are kind and there is a sense of
community. It still feels like a "small town".

The people. The beauty.
Beautiful scenery, supportive neighbors, a real community.

Natural resources - forest, fields, ponds, lakes, rivers Sense of community - rural, small, non-
industrial Wildlife - marine and land

Rural countryside, low population, friendly community atmosphere.

Maintain Penobscot as a "working class" community as opposed to a retirement community.
Keep younger families in our town.

A peaceful and safe environment in which to live. The impact of nature, i.e., the beauty of the
bald eagle flying overhead and nesting. The rural life of living along the coast of Maine. Safe
water and air.

| hope the Town stays the same - size of lots. Hope the air B+B's are reduced or have permits
from the town to reduce numbers.

Quiet, cleanliness, beauty . Respect for other residents.

Quite community with friendly people. A sense of community working together to meet the
residents needs as seen at town meetings with no politics as usual in other places

Quiet rural character

The peacefulness and rural qualities of the town.

Quiet, quaint village community.

Rural character, this very precious river, no industry or chain stores / businesses.
Rural setting, clean air and water. Small town feel.

A lot of people have moved in and want to change the way of life we all enjoy. First thing they
do is post their land and Keep Ouit.

Friendly people, rural setting, small population, lack of dense development, reasonable access
to service areas.

Close knit community. Access to salt and fresh water.
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Q1 What aspects of Penobscot’'s quality of life or character are most

DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/26/2022 12:53 AM

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:32 AM

10/8/2022 12:25 AM

10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM

10/7/2022 11:24 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM

10/7/2022 10:56 PM

10/7/2022 10:36 PM

10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM

10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM

10/6/2022 10:56 PM

10/6/2022 10:37 PM
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Love my freedom. | feel like the community is supportive and its like a family to a degree.
People are respectful of each other. It is a safe place for my kids. It is rich in its history and |
am proud to part of it.

small town America at its best. Not over built, without a city mentality. Friendly with people
helping each other.

small town America at its best. Not over built, without a city mentality. Friendly with people
helping each other.

Rural, close-knit, open space. | like the slow pace of life and that our low level of services and
rural environment requires that neighbors rely on one another and work together.

Rural quality. Conservation Efforts.

Rural, quiet, Access to fresh and salt water and recreational trails.

Maintaining quality of life, preserving the landscape and protecting the enviornment

Quiet

Neighbors being welcoming and kind to neighbors, access to our amazing natural environment
Quiet, nature, undeveloped areas.

Do not change the we live it's been a nice little town we do not need to be big if move in want
to change us go home.

Peaceful,small town.

The woods

Small town charm

Keeping with tradition and keep our town just what it is a town a beautiful peaceful town
affordability

Friendly people and small farms

Woods, water, rural life knowing neighbors, absent traffic

Small town with great community involvement

The friendliness of our neighbors

A small country town where neighbors help neighbors. | question the necessity of growth.
There should be some other way to remain financially stable. Growth is not necessarily
progress.

clean water, lots of trees, quiet country neighborhood

The still rural setting and the expansive properties still cared for and lived on for many years.
+ Trees, clean water, quiet

Our property is very secluded and very beautiful. It is a great place to be.

Nature

Peacefulness, Marine community, Abundance of seafood, woodlands

Its rural character. Its largely volunteer government. The authority of the Town Meeting
system.

Neighborly people, abundant nature, informality
Rural, small town, good neighbors

The peace and quiet of the town

That it is a small rural community

Living in nature. Drinking clean water. Privacy.
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10/6/2022 10:11 PM

10/6/2022 9:57 PM

10/6/2022 9:56 PM

9/30/2022 7:49 PM

9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM

9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM

9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM

8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
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We chose the area because it was rural, quiet and easy to live in an alternative or self-reliant
way both in terms of town government and community acceptance. We live without running
water and have several friends in Penobscot who live the same way.

It’s rural folksy nature and affordability of housing and low taxes
Controlling School budget, taxes, and wasteful unnecessary expenditures.

Rural, good school, lots of open space available to the public, nice ponds and bay with limited
development

Face-to-face courtesy between neighbors, opportunities to see each other at town events,
abundant wildlife, places to walk.

The quiet, simple way of life. The village where neighbors help each other.
Nature, quiet, cleanliness

Small town feel and neighborly willingness to help each other

| like the people

Small town atmosphere and local involvement. Friendly and casual.

quiet, uncrowded, not commercialized

Waterfront access, the fishways, information held at historical society is important and
preserved in a way that is accessible to all.

Rural, small-town atmosphere and a still-functioning community. Historic buildings (and
potential historic districts) and landscapes which define both the village settings and the
transition to fields and forests. Access to the natural environment and shore line & launch
points. Natural beauty of the North Bay of the Bagaduce - and the Town cemetery which
overlooks the same (and should be both expanded for future capacity - and maintained a bit
better than it is now). The lake shore access to Toddy Pond is also extremely important - and
a place where the Town of Penobscot can be instrumental in managing change along the lake
shore that is environmentally sound (unlike Orland which doesnt see it that way - yet). A
valued and well-maintained & respected local environment = a sound and growing tax base
(among other things) and provides youth and adults alike the ability to have pride in their
community.

Decent folks, good school, affordability

Lower taxes Internet Service

Natural beauty, wish there was more pubic access to water/swimming.
Cleanliness of water and general environment

Rural. People are respectful of others' lives, but are there to help you whenever you need it.
Virtually no crime.

| love the agricultural, rural feeling of the town.

Well-preserved historic character, relatively undeveloped, timeless villages with little
commercialization or gentrification, nice neighbors sharing an appreciation of Penobscot's
natural and cultural history and other common values.

The woods, waters, wildlife, and wildness of the area along with the people who live in this
wonderous environment and have demonstrated a willingness to preserve it.

Stable, healthy natural environment; quiet and civil communal life; public services that meet
the needs of the community.

Quiet, rural atmosphere
rural atmosphere, friendly people, lots of natural space and active small-scale agriculture
Maintenance of small town feel and community of locals

Building a sense of community, some sort of community center where people can gather.
Recycling, Wifi, Education,
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8/25/2022 9:20 PM

8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM

8/23/2022 5:49 PM

8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM

8/18/2022 5:13 PM

8/18/2022 2:10 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 10:52 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM

8/16/2022 7:34 AM

8/15/2022 10:09 PM

8/15/2022 4:43 PM

8/14/2022 3:03 PM

8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
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Relatively quiet, rural natural beauty, undeveloped, small town feeling close to larger service
areas without the noise and disturbance of larger towns.

The small town scope and feel of the community. | enjoy the lack of pollution, the
trees/forests, the town meetings, and local events put on by: Penobscot Day, Penobscot
Historical Society, and Fire Department.

Simplicity, the quiet and solitude. | enjoy the lack of outside development.
Privacy

peaceful and the quality of trust around the neigborhood

Rural community & natural landscape

small town feel, need better honest and transparent town govermet though

protecting the environment, ensuring that there are adequate housing and employment
opportunities for young families, maintaining the quality of education offered children at the
Penobscot Community School

Friendly people, beautiful setting on the Bagaduce, small town where community members
care about their neighbors (and know who they are).

Rural atmosphere, no large commercial development

Sense of Community. Small-town feel. Not commercialized or urbanized. More land than
people.

rural / agrarian aspect coupled with small, supportive and connected community
Smaller population, community-minded atmosphere
Keeping our natural resources pristine and available for recreation

Rural; protected land; preservation of wild life and marine resources; zoning to preserve a
country feel; emerging infrastructure like broadband internet; town meeting form of government
and school committee.

The beauty of the natural surroundings and neighbors making an effort to help each other
Small town and caring community

Health of Natural Resources Rural Character Lack of Large Industry

rural character with lots of wildlife. Low density housing

Wilderness, peace and quiet, fresh air, natural beauty

Beauty, quiet, caring people

pristine environment; nice folks; Northern Bay

Small town feel and friendliness.

small town, location on river, friendly community, full services nearby, great views of Bagaduce
Farms with forest, open landscape, scattered settlement

small-town life, natural resources (Northern bay, preserves, Wight's pond, woods and
waterways)

Neighbor helping neighbor

Quiet, rural community. Public access to salt water. Open spaces and wildlife corridors
maintained, increased.

Location. Location. Location. Nice people, mostly. Not too crowded, although that seems to be
changing.

Good school, beautiful places

Small town community
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8/10/2022 1:50 PM

8/10/2022 11:50 AM

8/7/2022 10:34 AM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM

8/2/2022 8:44 PM

8/2/2022 9:02 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM

8/1/2022 3:22 PM

7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM

7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 12:35 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM

7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM

7/19/2022 4:58 PM

7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
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Rural character, proximity to water

natural setting, small-town feel

Rural environment with privacy being of the utmost importance.

Respect and freedom to enjoy nature

Its lovely rural setting, and democratic tradition in having a town meeting legislature.
Quiet, neighborly

Keeping it simple

Small town, friendly, folk knowing each other, seeming willing to help each other. More working
class vs competitive Castine types

People and nature

rural character, beauty of the natural environment, historic resources and structures, town's
community and volunteer participation

5/119

7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM

7/12/2022 7:14 AM
7/11/2022 10:50 AM
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Q2 What issues do you anticipate the Town of Penobscot will face during
the next decade? During the next 20 years? What other concerns and
observations do you wish to share with the Comprehensive Plan
Committee? Please use the space below to offer your thoughts to the
Comprehensive Plan Committee.

Answered: 122  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES DATE

| was very pleased to see the back ridge road was finally retarred as the holes there were there ~ 11/7/2022 11:15 AM
were terrible for the cars... On our road though I do notice though that there are times when
some vehicles come tearing down the road and there are animals and people walking a lot of
the time with their dogs and also people ride their horses along the road, we do have a street
sign with speed at 25 but it does not seem to deter people. Also | would like to know if its
possible for the snow trucks to get out early in the am when winter arrives as most of us on
dogtown road do have to get out to get to the main road to go to work. where the town line
stops on back ridge road its very obvious as the other town line is cleared early. | also believe
we need a mirror on the post at the middle of the top end of Dogtown road as that corner is
horrendous to see traffic coming from both ends, if theres a mirror we can at least see the
traffic coming around that blind corner.

1) With many new people moving to our town "from away", they should respect our way of life 10/26/2022 12:53 AM
and not expect all the "things" they left behind. We need to hold firm to our "way of life". 2) The

affordability of having our own elementary school may be a future issue. 3) Our road thru town

Rt 175 is now is now being used as a major route to 199 ( North Penobscot Road ) and then to

Rt 15 in N. Penobscot instead of traffic following Rt 15 into Blue Hill and towards Bucksport.

The problem is that our 30 MPH signs mean nothing to 90% of these people ! Personal

vehicles as well as construction vehicles drive 45 -55 MPH past our store and within the 30

MPH zone. Needs to be controlled.

Resolving the nursing home site and buildings. Dealing with derelict properties Climate change 10/15/2022 9:47 AM
impacts on weather and sea level

| worry about large housing developments because of land availability. The road system is poor  10/8/2022 12:52 AM
for the amount of traffic.

Several aspects of climate change, including sea level rise, population increase, drought ( 10/8/2022 12:43 AM
water table levels ). Construction plans for Nursing Home property.

Expansion and development. Taking care of older folks. Making affordable housing. 10/8/2022 12:32 AM

Growth and expansion - maintaining the feel of the town, too many houses being built and 10/8/2022 12:25 AM
higher volume of traffic and noise. Nowhere to walk safely - no shoulder, sidewalks, trails.
Speeding. Please try to help reduce speeding cars through town. It would be great if there were
a place to gather in town - a coffee shop? Somewhere to socialize, eat that's close. In. Town.
There are a lot of people that would like to walk for exercise but there's really nowhere to,
safely. Can we mow shoulders? Or designate some land to create trails? Some kind of urban
plan to guide growth , eg. all house lots have to be a certain size, etc. to help mitigate density
and maintain space and trees. Location of dump and recycling - it seems the current location
could pose a problem to the water that feeds the pond and brook - with all the efforts to restore
alewives, we have metals and lead from glass leaching into the soil at the top of the hill - it will
run off in to the water below - bad for the fish and bagles (' sic ). Concerned about monopolizing
of plumbing, heating, and septic services by...

Speeding, especially near the school. The speeding cars are a factor, not only for safety, but 10/8/2022 12:04 AM
the trucks waft dirt, sand into and on our cars and into our home. Perhaps some rumble strips
on the 30 MPH roads in and out.

Poor quality of roads, speeding, harbor development, community police. Downtown ( town hall 10/7/2022 11:55 PM
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area) requires attention - sidewalks ( safety ). Would install rumble strips on roadway
approaching center of town. Safety of students, walkers ( as town center population increases

).

Apprehensive about development - how to create jobs without industrial encroachment. Sea
rise and other climate change repercussions. Need for more young people/ young families.

Low income housing Need more boat space in the harbors Wider roads for walkers and bikes
Dredge area into Winslow Stream

Overpriced cost of homes and land for the local population. Properties being bought by out of
area folks who sometimes do not appreciate our way of life and want to form Penobscot like
where they moved here from.

10 years: Influx of people, cost of maintaining an elementary school will be too high. The road
traffic and noise of both trucks, cars, and motorcycles on route 175 through the village is
intolerable !' Something must be done with the awful speeding of road traffic on route 175.
Engine break is awful. 30 miles an hour is too fast = everyone ignores it and speeds. Property
taxes to send kids to GSA is too high. 10 years to 20 years: an increase in property taxes,
something must be done with abandoned property, i.e., nursing home, overgrown weeds and
grass at homes, continued "run down" of people's properties, poor roads, increase in road
traffic, increase tuition to GSA. GSA and the elementary school provide a burden on the
wealthy retired. Revaluate the waste = schools = and apply to improvements.

Growth of population - property over used. More care for the elderly. Care so they can stay at
home as long as possible. Everyone large and small has a lot to think about and be aware of
the changes happening too fast. Stay small and close knit.

Population increase is coming.

Managing growth and development in a planned way as people discover how great Penobscot
is. Another issue: many seniors on fixed incomes struggle with the financial pressures of
inflation. Also: No longer have a viable local nursing home. Also: Appropriate business and job
growth is needed to attract younger people and families to live here. Also: Our community
school is great with good support from residents.

Over development

| am concerned that our land will be purchased and developed in a way that would make
Penobscot just one more upscale coastal community. | like the diversity of people that are the
fabric of our town. People come from "all walks of life" and we all blend into a diverse, unique

group.

Biggest concern is loss of character. The Nursing Home must not become an unsightly and out
of character for the village. Please protect the small town charming feel. Please consider
gaining control of the Nursing Home corner for city parking, weekend farmers market, park,

etc.

Influx of people. Sea level rise. Development concerns. Rising property taxes.

If the town population increases | worry about a water shortage like many large and populated
cities in our country. 1) Climate change, flooding, wildfires, drought with wells running dry. |
think development should be planned with care as not to affect wildlife. 2) Speeding traffic in
Route 175 through town. In the 30 MPH speed limit some cars go 50MPH and it is not safe for
people to walk or bike. Rising school cost forcing older people to sell because they can't afford
their taxes.

Hope the natives don't get pushed out. Looks like its already happened.
Climate change. Rising sea levels. Heavy traffic on Route 15 and the Castine Road.
Don't see any trouble on the horizon. From 1920 - 2020 how much has really changed.

Development pressure with more rules and regulations. Losing the friendly small town
atmosphere. No sidewalks ! No curbs ! No street lights ! No traffic lights !

Development pressure with more rules and regulations. Losing the friendly small town
atmosphere. No sidewalks ! No curbs ! No street lights ! No traffic lights !

Next decade - low school enrollment, low population of young people and young families; loss
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10/7/2022 11:36 PM

10/7/2022 11:24 PM

10/7/2022 11:14 PM

10/7/2022 10:56 PM

10/7/2022 10:36 PM

10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM

10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM

10/6/2022 11:54 PM

10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM

10/6/2022 11:15 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM

10/6/2022 9:56 PM

9/30/2022 7:49 PM
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of farmland and forests to development; shoreline erosion. Erosion of community ties with loss
of older generations. Next 20 years - Same as above, but development, habitat fragmentation,
shoreline erosion, and stormwater control are likely to become more pressing issues due to
sea level rise and climate change migration to coastal Maine communities.

Climate Change. Recycling/Waste/Hazardous Waste. Speeding and traffic.

Municipal waste both solid waste and water treatment. Need to recycle more, encourage
sustainable energy. Continue to explore ways to keep the school viable.

population growth, affordable housing, internet access

new fire truck. more people wanting land and driving up land prices and in so doing the tax. We
should protect the long term year round residences and tax the vacation property

Climate change, climate change, climate change! | hope that Penobscot will continue to be
welcoming to those of us who are LGBTQ+. Currently, | feel supported. But | am concerned
that may not always be the case.

Population growth, more development, climate change

More out of state people want to move here and make it like where they came from.
Keep taxes low

Energy, utilities

School budgets,, Property taxes increases alot due to new development. Our town is of
median age most are living day to say especially retired, n elderly.

access to wight pond
Loss of young people and school enroliment dwindling

Possibly: water level rise in Northern Bay, drought, more invasive insects coming further north
(like the wooly adelgid killing all the “pointed firs”

Internet connectivity; high tech stuff; aging population; schools

Real estate has been flipped so many times that natives will not be able to afford homes and
the character and values will have drastically changed

| think growth is the biggest issue. If we think that we can only survive with growth, then
someday we will be a city. | think taking care of the environment is more important.

Issue: Too many changes Keep Penobscot a safe place.

During covid many people bought properties in this area, they came to get away, not to be
here. | think the town will face the continuing of people moving to get away from the city
environments they live in to towns such as ours. Many in the past have moved here but they
came because they wanted to, not because of other reasons. Sometimes city dwellers are
used to their style of living and wish to bring it with them to the still beautiful rural areas. This
will be something to keep alert to and stay the town and values Penobscot has always been.

Concerns - Too much logging, too much traffic, motorcycle and hot rod noise, lack of
dependable cellular and internet service

The town lacks financial resources to do much of anything. The tax base needs to grow. There
should be a small amount of commercial development, like a cafe or meeting place with food
or coffee. The Bayside shack does not meet this criteria.

Climate change
More development, changing climate, drought, ocean pollution

| am not sure whether or not the recent in migration will continue similar to the one in the 70s
and early 80s. Either way there are implications to prepare for such as school population and
housing density.

development vs. deterioration; divisiveness occurring throughout the nation; aging population
and possible decline in school enroliment; lack of opportunity for local social interaction and
possible declining interest in involvement in/work on town issues Regarding many of these

8 /119

9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM

9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM

9/25/2022 12:29 PM

9/22/2022 10:45 PM

9/13/2022 1:16 PM

9/12/2022 8:45 AM

9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM

9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM

9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM

9/1/2022 9:41 PM

9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM

8/31/2022 2:02 PM

8/31/2022 1:48 PM

8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM

8/30/2022 10:11 PM
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concerns, there is a report compiled a few years ago by the Penobscot Forum on School
Sustainment, detailing projected outcomes for various scenarios for the intertwined futures of
the school and town. There may be some information in this report which would be helpful to
this Committee in its planning. Additionally, | personally think there is a need for a way for
Penobscot residents to connect informally and socially - a community center of some sort.
The school serves this purpose for families of students, and Penobscot Day is great, but
something longer-lasting and inclusive would be wonderful, though it would involve a lot of
work. Several residents expressed hope that the former nursing home would be developed as
some sort of community center, though without a specific idea or funding for such.

Climate change, development pressures, higher taxes. | think the influx of new people will add
pressure for more services that could change the nature of the town. Many of the following
answers should be qualified. For instance, | might be willing to pay higher taxes to improve the
fire station but not to build sidewalks.

Population growth. Seeing more people coming to Maine to get away from the problems in
higher density areas. Infrastructure upgrade

Keeping up with technology for internet access for people working from home. Roads School -
building will need to be updated

Property taxes (funding the school). Upkeep of town roads. Access to high-speed internet.

In the next decade we expect there will be increasing permanent and seasonal residents (we've
seen three bordering lots purchased and being developed this year). We had expected and
hoped this area would develop much more slowly. It's unclear whether it's a response to
COVID or whether development in Maine is simply just going to have to move further up the
coast over the years. My hope is that the town can continue to maintain its rural character and
that things don't get too sub-divided. The challenge will be how to regulate development while
not limiting the freedom that people who have chosen this area expect.

The lack of a young work force will impact all community organizations. Our community would
benefit from having more young year round residents.

Pandemics, drought, local and big Government over bearingly doing things and making
changes to benefit the few instead of all.

Sea level rise, climate change affecting ponds, weather patterns (more regular droughts,
stronger storms), potential influx of people moving to the town, but lack of industry and town
services to support them, loss of history and culture

Our road seems to be getting noisier and noisier - a far cry from the quiet of a very few years
ago. | miss the quiet. Waterfront changes as the ocean rises may be significant. | hope faster
internet will make it easier for small business in town.

Uncontrolled growth. Not prepared for the effects of climate change.

| think more people will move to the area. | hope that abandoned bldgs like the senior living
bldg will be put to use or demolished

Lack of employment, aging population, healthcare choices
Housing, school enroliment, cost of living in coastal Maine

keeping up with technology availability. infastructure. dealing with increased population and
maintaining small town feel.

jobs, affordable housing, accommodating growing population

Aging population - how to attract younger people/families that want to help improve the town
without changing the character that is so uniquely Penobscot. Important to try and attract
some good solid businesses that will advance the town's growth and development.

Issues Town will confront during next 20 years: (These remarks are made within the context of
current ordinances (or lack thereof) in Penobscot (and surrounding towns) - assuming nothing
will change significantly in the interim: 1. The consequences of all aspects of climate change
2. Permanent shortage of affordable housing 3. Shortage local jobs - better jobs at greater
commuting distances 4. Higher energy and transportation costs (until solar and other
renewables tip the scales toward sustainability - maybe) 5. Consequent loss of open space
and natural habitat through poorly designed land use patterns and energy-inefficient
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subdivisions. Continued loss of farmland - unless existing property owners learn how to
conserve land for the future without necessarily selling the property (by employing
conservation easements & other incentives more vigorously) 4. Invasive Sub Division and
Development by both local profiteers and out-of-state money. (With no local guidance (Comp.
Plan; Village Plans; and absence of supporting economic incentives and other guidelines and
ordinances to direct density where it belongs - supporting the existing village centers and
cultural activity (or those areas with the same potential) 5. Gradual decline of the villages -
loss of the atmosphere that they currently provide. Disappearance of the churches, as moral
decay intensifies and human networks are weakened and fade 6. Care and housing and
support services for the elderly. By 2038 we will have more elderly in the population than
people less than 18 years of age. 7d. Significant change in the character of the population, as
climate changes drive city-dwellers south and west of here to Maine. The Comp. Plan needs to
welcome these folks - not shun them - and encourage them to INVEST LOCALLY, while learn
of the joys of small-town living in a rural environment 8. School System - Regionalism is likely
to prevail eventually - particularly if area support for GSA continues to weaken - causing further
erosion of schoolchildren identifying with their home town - and the eventual consequences of
dis-association 9. Penobscot would be wise to study its geology and mineral resources (if any
are significant) as exploitive corporate interests will likely not consider their impact on quality
of life and the environment in which they practice (as Blue Hill - unprepared as it is - is soon to
find out) 9. Finally - Penobscot's economy - may or may not develop (partly dependent upon
Item 8. above). To me this is the biggest unknown for the Town: Will it be seasonal; tourism-
based - or continue to produce traditional products like livestock, hay, firewood, fish, boats;
services? Or quarry products; rare minerals; spring water for export; recreational opportunities,
or small home, internet-based businesses? Or just more homes? The Select Board, the
Planning Board and the residents must understand that they have an opportunity before them -
to utilize the power and strength of community - to manage change for public benefit while
leaving a desirable legacy for future generations. Politics should be ruled out in these
deliberations - as leaders and individual taxpayers coalesce around the idea of doing what's
right - not just expedient for special interests.

Sea level rise may affect roads, increased real estate values may price out some residents
Health Care

Water levels and road work, housing and maintaining a reasonable density of population.
Avoiding large domestic subdivisions, creating a town center.

Adverse effects of Climate change. Air bnb's putting a a strain on our landfill and the costs of
waste disposal. Jobs. Increased traffic and speeders.

I am concerned about the town losing it's sense of community. Aside from Northern Bay
Market (and the town hall) there aren't really any community gathering spaces. | think if the old
folks home was smartly re-developed, it could make a great park/ community gathering space.
Also, I'd like to see the town focus much more on recycling - | understand this has to be done
in a way that will reduce costs for the town, or increase revenue.

Predicted sea level rise calls for rerouting and/or raising several sections of road in low coastal
areas and transitioning municipal buildings and homes to higher elevations. As residential and
energy development pressure increases inland, we need to preserve Penobscot's valuable
farmland for agricultural uses and open spaces for tree growth and traditional recreational uses.

The continuous degradation of the road system and the quick fix approach toward remediation.
Done right in the first place would be a better approach and give a longer lasting result.

Climate change will be a serious challenge; meeting the needs of aging residents who wish to
remain at home in Penobscot and continue to participate in the community; robust internet
connectivity for all residents; access to clean water; preservation of the natural environment
and ecosystems.

Aging population with no infusion or attraction for younger generation. Good chance that
population will gradually decrease thereby lowering tax revenue.

Much better broadband/internet options. Certainly there will be more development pressures
that we'll want to look at very carefully including proposals to put in wind and solar facilities.
Protecting the quality of Penobscot's air, surface water and groundwater a very high priority.
Controlling invasive plant and animal species on land and in the waters important. Need to
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maintain (and hopefully increase) the visibility and success of some small businesses, don't
want to rely entirely on seasonal tourism. Improve recycling options at the town dump.

Rising taxation, decrease in size of elementary school population

Providing Wifi for the township, development, low and middle income housing, water,
environmental issues due to climate change

More second home building, conflict between new arrivals, retirees and local legacy habits that
have been overtaken by needs of incoming population. Conflict between desire to manage
change responsibly and desire for no change at all or even a retreat to antiquated customs and
habits that are no longer viable.

Housing for young families and an aging population. | would like to see more affordable
housing for them but without the use of large housing projects. Scattered rentals would fit in
better. | want the CPC to always support locals in their quest for self-employment, especially if
it involves fisheries. | don't support banning a group that fishes or farms oysters, for example,
in the Bagaduce because property owners don't like their view being disturbed. | am a
straphanger and wish to always support a family or business which has been here for
generations. Newcomers should not try to make us another Massachusetts town.

I'm concerned about outside developers buying up the land.
Influx of residents

i feel the need for better care of the road Back ridge road in specific need to be better taken
care of with the awful degradation of the road surfaces up to the portion where orland meets
us, we pay taxes on our vehicles and the roads are destroying our vehicles with having to
swerve to avoid ruts or holes in the road which could swallow a wheel in some areas.

High speed internet!
facing large lawsuits due to lying select board. going to cost you.

Climate change, shortage of affordable housing. Also our aging population could lead to a
shortage of people to assume leadership roles in town life. Perhaps pressure to close the
school and send kids elsewhere for their elementary and middle school education.

Attracting small businesses to provide local jobs, land use, services for seniors as population
continues to age

Development pressure (Dollar Store, etc); limited housing stock being consumed by investors
becoming Air BNB rather than single family homes. Shore-land erosion

There seems to be many older residents and municipal service workers that will eventually age
out and retire. While it would be good to have others follow in their footsteps, there’s always a
fear that a younger generation will make upsetting changes to the way things are done now.
There’s also concern that the abandoned nursing home on the corner of N. Penobscot Rd (199)
and Bayview Rd will be turned into some type of strip mall or condominium/apartment house
which could increase crime and traffic in the area.

Aging community coupled with lack of work opportunities close to home (meaning younger
generation leaves Penobscot). Aging infrastructure, and slow development (i.e. - high speed
broadband). Possible environmental changes impacting water and forest resources in the
community.

Greater senior-age population, no commercial tax base, decreasing school enroliment, further
deterioration of roads, continued loss of services (limited town office and post office hours,
lack of emergency services staff), out of date technical infrastructure (phone, electric, internet)

Falling behind in technology (high speed internet, etc) Repurposing the old Nursing Home
facility Holding on to an expensive and inefficient school facility Roads and use by heavy
construction vehicles

Affordability for younger generation. Maintaining roads. Being used for too much business as
opposed to residential nature of town. On the other hand, certain businesses would add to tax
base? Environmental protection.

Internet and the source and cost of energy are top of mind. It seems like everyone | meet
wants to know what my internet solution is, because internet is far too tricky around here, with
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limited providers and worse stability than you would find in regions of higher priority to the
providers. Ultimately, internet is going to be essential to flourish in the next decade and
beyond, not just for our current residents and their ability to accomplish basic tasks efficiently
but also for our desirability as a community for the next generation. The source and cost of
energy is also a major concern. CMP has a monopoly in my area and passed costs on to
customers during our severe winter weather during which time the cost of propane increased
drastically. Living here this past winter was almost untenable. Meanwhile, they tout themselves
as a clean energy company, trying to sell Maine voters on a plan to sell existing Canadian
energy in Massachusetts at the expense of Maine's wildlife. You would think that an honest
clean energy company and its customers would be more insulated from the costs of propane,
but that was not the case, and at this point, nothing about their pricing or lobbying suggests
they will have our best interests in mind. The common thread between our internet and our
energy is that private companies are not prioritizing us. | think we can improve matters by
investing in internet upgrades, energy efficiency, and steps toward clean energy independence
in our town.

Climate change and aging population.

Sprawl, Zoning Concerns Affordable Housing Unchecked Pressures on Environment/Natural
Resources

loss of traditional access over private property, poor enforcement of land use ordinance (too
many variances issued), too many people moving here

People from away buying houses and making prices go up. Development/loss of wilderness.
Lack of work in the area. Becoming a mostly seasonal town.

Climate change, income inequality, healthcare, schools, internet capacity

| am concerned about the Northern Bay bay front and the importance of the bay as a symbol of
out town. Specifically, | am very concerned about how the deteriorating and out of business
Bayview and the deteriorating and out of business nursing home impact the crown jewel of
Penobscot, Northern Bay. We send a very poor message to the rest of the world when we
allow two derelict buildings to diminish our enjoyment of the bay and the quality of the
otherwise pristine bay front.

Need to manage potential growth to the benefit of the community.

My guess is that there will be more "outsiders" (like our family) who will learn about the
peninsula, "find" Penobscot and settle, either seasonally or full time. Part of this is related to
the internet and Zoom making it pretty easy to work from home. Also, | worry about larger
tracts of land being divided up into smaller parcels, leading to a larger population.

Rising sea level, increased population, increased land value, changes in weather patterns that
may be less predictable very dry and/or heavy rain, less snow and cold, increase in insect
destruction of crops

A decrease in school age children over the 10-20 years. There should be thoughts about
consolidating the area elementary schools.

Climate-change driven changes (rise of water levels, shifts in health of natural resources due
to invasive pests and plants), economic changes as younger folks focus on city living vs rural
living and fewer school-aged children reside in town, difficulty staffing fire and rescue (we've
seen this challenge down in Harpswell where we live during the school year)

Dwindling school population, climate change and rising water, aging population needing more
services

Protect/improve shores and roads in light of sea level rise. Affordable housing for young people
and work force. Protect town aquifers. End single use plastics. Solarize municiple structures.

We will get more people. We need to improve walkability in this town. Bikability. Any way to
move around that is not connected to a car and not death defying stunt. Hopefully speedy
Internet is coming, the cellular service has already 1000% improved over the last few years.
There has to be a way to legally and safely dispose of electronic equipment without the need
to drive to Brewer. We will have more abandoned TV sets and desktops by the roadside if we
don’t address that issue.

climate refugees, locals being priced out of home ownership, loss of access to beautiful places
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Property taxes

We have got to get internet access up to speed (no pun intended), development and logging
must be kept to a minimum

sea level rise and impact on infrastructure, property, economy (via jobs) and utilities.
population migration, what more people mean for a small town impacts of mixed zoning on
town development continued access to the open and natural spaces that make the area unique

Evolution, the town infrastructure especially the town office is very out dated.

Dealing with the nursing home and restoring the appeal of our "downtown." Developing the
newly purchased land on Western County for public use.

Already breathing down the neck of towns like Penobscot, and part of a nation-wide trend, is
the specter of investment funds buying up properties for resale or rental. Effective and legal
ways need be found/researched to resist the temptation of dollars to subvert the character of
residential home and land ownership to ensure affordability for actual full-time residents and
their heirs.

Climate change/Bay water rising, affordable housing, dearth of professional services

Too much traffic, widening the roads will make it worse (encourage even more). We should
route big trucks around town instead of allowing them to pass through the village.

| suspect that as neighboring towns fill up, more development pressure will persist here. If the
town has no plan for growth, no priorities in place, anything can happen anywhere. This is not
desirable, as the predation of a town evolves.

Climate change, increased residential development, energy needs

changing demographics, who will keep up with maintaining the town as the older stewards
retire.
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Q3 Are you a seasonal or year-round resident of Penobscot? (Select 1)

Penobscot is my:

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Primary
Residence (l...

Seasonal
Residence (n...

Other type of
residence...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES
Primary Residence (live in Penobscot more than six months per year).
Seasonal Residence (not my primary residence)

Other type of residence (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER TYPE OF RESIDENCE (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Property owner, former full-time resident.

2 Half time year round, almost full time in winter

3 | am currently seasonal but hope to eventually live in Penobscot year round.
4 native of Penobscot and current landowner
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79.07%
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3.10%

DATE
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
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8/7/2022 10:34 AM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
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Q4 Do you own the dwelling in which you live? (Select 1)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Oown

Live with
parents/othe...

Rent

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Own

Live with parents/other family member(s)
Rent

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Boyfriend

2 n/a
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80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
94.57%
2.33%
1.55%
1.55%
DATE
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Q5 What is the type of dwelling in which you live? (Select 1)

Mobile home

Multi-family
housing

Single-family
house

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Mobile home

Multi-family housing

Single-family house

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
home and shop combination

n/a

20%

Answered: 129

30%

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 0

70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.33%

1.55%

94.57%

1.55%

90%

100%

DATE
9/25/2022 5:13 PM

7/19/2022 1:43 PM
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Q6 How many people usually live in your Penobscot dwelling when people
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are residing there?

Answered: 128  Skipped: 1
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1-4

One

N NN

4
Two
Two plus the cat.

Two

2

one now; originally for two.
1-2

5

1

2
4
4
2

Two

Two

2-3 adults

2

2

3

2: me and my wife. Retirees.
1

2

2to 4

2

2 in our apartment, 4 in the house

2
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108 four 7/25/2022 12:35 PM
109 two 7/25/2022 6:54 AM
110 When we first bought the property, we were four (my wife, our two children and me). Children 7123/2022 12:22 PM

are no longer young, so it's mostly just two of us, with children (2), their spouses and 5
grandchildren visiting one a summer.

111 2 7/22/2022 11:23 AM
112 2 7/21/2022 8:15 PM
113 2-4 7/21/2022 2:18 PM
114 2 7/21/2022 11:54 AM
115 One 7/19/2022 5:37 PM
116 Just me 7/19/2022 4:58 PM
117 n/a 7/19/2022 1:43 PM
118 3 7/18/2022 7:23 PM
119 2 7/16/2022 4:36 PM
120 5 7/15/2022 7:01 PM
121 2 7/15/2022 5:41 PM
122 3 7/14/2022 10:07 AM
123 Two 7/14/2022 9:51 AM
124 2 7/14/2022 9:44 AM
125 2 7/12/2022 7:08 PM
126 3 7/12/2022 1:51 PM
127 2 7/12/2022 7:14 AM
128 2 7/11/2022 10:50 AM
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Q7 In the last 5 years, how many months a year do you typically live in

RESPONSES
12.

12

We live here 12 months a year and do go on one trip per year of 2 to 3 weeks.

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
60
12
12
5
12
3
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
Full-time resident

12

Penobscot? (Average number of months)

Answered: 127
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10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM
10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
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64
65
66
67
68
69
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In our first year 2022, we spent 3 months in our home. We plan to increase the number of
months over the next several years
12
12
2
12
5
12
12
All 5 plus
60
12
12
2 months
2o0r3
12
12
12 months...We live every day in Penobscott and don't want it to change.
12
5
6or7
5
Less than 1, but likely will change to around 3-4 months in the next few years
12
12
12
9
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
All of them.
3 months
N/A. Just purchased in 2021
3-4 though it's my primary residence I'm a travel nurse

12

22/119

9/26/2022 12:10 PM

9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
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77
78
79
80
81
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
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107

1-2

<1l

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Last 3 years: 12 months a year Prior 2 years: 1/2 month per year

6

12

12 long months
9 months

12 mos per year
all of them

12

Twelve (12) count 'em, 12.

12
12

6

12
35
12
12 months
1

12
12
12
12
12
12
Four

12

Just purchased property this year. Plan to spend at least two months per year there now and

then 6-12 months per year once retired in a couple years.

3-6

12

12

12.

12

7

12

12

12 (past three years)
12

23/119

8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/18/2022 2:10 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 10:52 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM
8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/14/2022 3:03 PM
8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/7/2022 10:34 AM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/7/2022 8:32 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/2/2022 9:02 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM

8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
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108 one month per year 7125/2022 12:35 PM
109 year round 712512022 6:54 AM
110 2-3 months 7/23/2022 12:22 PM
111 12 712212022 11:23 AM
112 summer months plus weekends during the year - 4-5 months 7121/2022 2:18 PM
113 12 7/21/2022 11:54 AM
114 12 7/19/2022 5:37 PM
115 12 7/19/2022 4:58 PM
116 0 7/19/2022 1:43 PM
117 5 7/18/2022 7:23 PM
118 12 7/16/2022 4:36 PM
119 12 7/15/2022 7:01 PM
120 12 7/15/2022 5:41 PM
121 12 7/14/2022 10:07 AM
122 We have lived here full-time (all 12 months) since May of 2018. 7/14/2022 9:51 AM
123 12 7/14/2022 9:44 AM
124 6 7/12/2022 7:08 PM
125 full time since this winter/spring, as we purchased the home. 7/12/2022 1:51 PM
126 12 7/12/2022 7:14 AM
127 3 7/11/2022 10:50 AM

24 /119
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RESPONSES
6 years

31

We have lived here 22 years.

42
12
23
12
15
20
2(40)
38
4
50
20
26
35
30
5
52
4
66
25
48
42
48
16
16
9
2
52
1
live all year 22 years

18

Answered: 127

25/119

Skipped: 2

Q8 How many years have you been visiting or staying in Penobscot?

DATE

11/7/2022 11:15 AM
10/26/2022 12:53 AM
10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:32 AM
10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 11:24 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM
10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
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52

69 years

10

26

3

Lived here over 40 years
3

7

1

Since 1971-51 years
65

73

37

22+

Twenty-two years
14

14

8

50

0

37

39

5

34

38

4

30

68

Most of my life (40ish yrs), except 10yrs in Southern Maine for college and work

44 years staying

We've lived here 44 years.
52 years

3

45

48

60

62

13

26/119

9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

8

25

25

31

40

7 years

38

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Since 1989. You figure it.

4 (nearly 5)

28

37

Lived here for 40+ years
60

Visiting 10, living 4.
41 years

17

30+

2.5 years

6

3

10

Bought house in 2005. Visited in summers till we moved up here full-time in 2016.

Just bought a house last October but have been visiting the peninsula for over 20 years.

13 years
45 years
2

12

11

22

1

18

25

56

3

5

40 years
16

47 years

27 /119

8/18/2022 2:10 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 10:52 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM
8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/14/2022 3:03 PM
8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/7/2022 10:34 AM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/7/2022 8:32 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/2/2022 9:02 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 12:35 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

45

since 2003 - 19 years
37

20+

36

If the survey is supposed to be anonymous you shouldn’t ask that question.

13 years

55

4

2

1.5

5

Four years and three months, after July.
2

63

just arrived, but have lived in multiple places and witnessed both good and bad development in

other towns
Not applicable
2

28 /119

7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/20/2022 9:46 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM

7/12/2022 7:14 AM
7/11/2022 10:50 AM



Town

of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Q9 During the next 5 years do you expect to (Select 1):

Move
permanently ...

Spend more
timein...

Spend the same
amount of ti...

Spend less
timein...

Move away
permanently...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

Answered: 128  Skipped: 1

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Move permanently to Penobscot 2.34%

Spend more time in Penobscot 17.19%

Spend the same amount of time in Penobscot 67.19%

Spend less time in Penobscot S5.47%

Move away permanently from Penobscot 2.34%

Other (please specify) S.47%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Purchased home to be a full-time resident forever 9/30/2022 5:54 PM
2 Been here my whole life 9/13/2022 1:16 PM
3 Not moving 9/10/2022 1:44 PM
4 Stay in Penobscot 9/1/2022 9:41 PM

5 Live here until we can't, or the character of the neighborhood changes TOO much 8/23/2022 5:49 PM
6 Staying put! Penobscot is just the home we need and love. 7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7 Probably spend about the same amount of time, but it's a lot of work to keep the place up and 7/23/2022 12:22 PM

we're in our mid-70s, so it's a question we are talking about.

29/119

22

86

128
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Q10 Which of the following do you expect to do during the next 5 years?
(Check all that apply)

Answered: 129

Provide land

in Penobscot...
Sell vacant
land in...

Subdivide and
sell my land...

Retire or not
work full-time
Start a
business in ...
Start a
business in...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Provide land in Penobscot for a family member to build a home 8.53%

Sell vacant land in Penobscot 0.78%
Subdivide and sell my land in Penobscot 0.78%

Retire or not work full-time 35.66%

Start a business in my residence 8.53%

Start a business in Penobscot outside my residence 2.33%

None of these 35.66%

Other (please specify) 20.93%

Total Respondents: 129

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 We plan to keep our property as is. 10/15/2022 9:47 AM

crafts and art

w N

enjoy life in Penobscot

30/119

10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM

11

46

11

46

27
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enjoy life in Penobscot

Purchase vacant land in Penobscot

keep doing carpentry until my money runs out

Rent intermittently. Enjoy property with family and friends.
Retired

| already have a business and will continue working

We expect to live here as long as possible

Potentially buy land to develop, or fix up an existing house to sell. Maybe provide short term
rentals (new construction)

Sell my home

Continue to work from my home

I have an art studio.

Sell off one piece of property.

buy land to conserve and/or develop

Possibly sell a lot or retire eventually, but may not happen in 5 years, more like 10 or longer.

am semi-retired now, still work part-time, hope to continue doing so. Hope to pass our place on
to our kids but hopefully that's more than 5 years away.

| am already retired.
Looking to buy land in Penobscot

Now that we are getting settled in, | will be able to devote time to my online vintage sales
business

Already retired. One of us disabled. Intention to hold on to home we have and keep it
affordable.

continue to live year round

Not clear. If we decide it's too much for us, the most likely thing is that we would sell, ideally
the whole parcel to a younger family

| am retired and will continue to garden, mow, and putter
homestead side businesses: may sell adjoining lot, if we must

stay here

31/119

10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM

8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM
8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM

8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM

7/31/2022 11:05 AM

7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM

7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
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Q11 Do you expect to rent or sell your Penobscot real estate to others in
the next 5 years? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Rent Long-term

Rent

Short-term /...
Sell

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Rent Long-term 2.36% 3
Rent Short-term / Vacation 7.09% 9
Sell 4.72% 6
None of these 82.68% 105
Other (please specify) 8.66% 11

Total Respondents: 127

© 00 N oo o~ W N P

[Eny
o

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

rent current house, building new home. 10/8/2022 12:25 AM
vacant lot, not home 10/7/2022 11:14 PM
My home will always stay in the family. 10/7/2022 10:56 PM
| do rent a small part sometimes to cover my taxes 10/6/2022 10:11 PM
Plan is to live here permanently 9/30/2022 5:54 PM
keep my residence and continue renting the other 9/25/2022 5:13 PM
Rent a second home 9/2/2022 3:28 PM

Businesses/companies buying real estate and renting in for profit is damaging to communities. 9/1/2022 5:53 PM
| have thought about building a small room above my shop to rent, still haven't decided 8/31/2022 7:36 PM
Maybe 8/18/2022 5:13 PM

32/119
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Again, a bit unclear. Assuming good health, we may still be here in five years.

33/119

7/23/2022 12:22 PM
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Q12 What is your employment status? (Select 1)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Disabled

Employed
Full-time

Employed
Part-time

Retired

Self-employed

Student

Unemployed

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Disabled 0.00%
Employed Full-time 31.78%
Employed Part-time 5.43%
Retired 44.96%
Self-employed 13.18%
Student 0.78%
Unemployed 0.00%
Other (please specify) 3.88%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 substitute teacher, marine captain, consult

2 semi retired

3 Retired and working part time

4 semi-retired, part-time consulting

34/119

90%

100%

DATE

10/7/2022 11:55 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM

41

58

17

129



Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

but seeking supplemental work periodically, as cash reserves are low 7112/2022 1:51 PM

35/119
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Q13 In what city or town do you (or other adults in your home) work?
(Check all that apply)

Answered: 118  Skipped: 11

Penobscot

Bangor

Blue Hill

Bucksport

Castine

Multiple work
sites

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Penobscot 25.42%
Bangor 2.54%
Blue Hill 22.03%
Bucksport 6.78%
Castine 9.32%
Ellsworth 5.08%
Stonington-Deer Isle 4.24%
Multiple work sites 22.03%
Other (please specify) 50.00%
Total Respondents: 118
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

36/119

30

26

11

26

59
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N/A retired

| am retired and do volunteer work from home.
Retired

Retired

work remotely

online - international - from various locations
Brooksville

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

retired

retired

Brooksville

retired

Brooklin

Orono

not applicable

Half of the time | work from home
Retired

None

Retired

Lebanon, NH

none

South Brooksville

Home office with wide area of field/site work (~150 MI)

both of us are retired now

Retired

Texas

Warner Robins, GA

Oak Bluffs MA and Denmark ME

none

including Penobscot and out of state

As a consultant, | work all over the State of Maine
Retired

We're retired

All over the Blue Hill peninsula and further.

Brooklyn, NY

37/119

10/26/2022 12:53 AM
10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 11:24 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
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Husband works in Cambridge MA

Work part time on own business in Penobscot when here and in GA during the winter months
Souderton, PA

out of state

I'm a freelance writer and work in myu home

Retired

Southwest Harbor

None

N/A

Part-time work in Blue Hill

Both retired

| used to work in Brooklin previously in Trenton and SW harbor
Out of state

Brunswick and Topsham

Retired

Sedgwick

| am retired...

n/a

N/A

Belfast

retired

38/119

8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 12:35 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
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Q14 If you commute to your workplace, what is the one-way distance to
your workplace? (Check all that apply)

Not applicable

Work from home

Varies from
day to day

Enter
approximate...

0%

Answered: 121

Skipped: 8

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not applicable 44.63%
Work from home 18.18%
Varies from day to day 15.70%
Enter approximate number of miles, one-way, or leave an "other" comment: 28.10%
Total Respondents: 121
# ENTER APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF MILES, ONE-WAY, OR LEAVE AN "OTHER" DATE

COMMENT:
1 25 one way 11/7/2022 11:15 AM
2 11 10/8/2022 12:32 AM
3 15 10/7/2022 11:55 PM
4 25 10/7/2022 10:36 PM
5 Brooklin is 24 miles 10/6/2022 10:11 PM
6 42 9/30/2022 7:49 PM
7 15 9/25/2022 5:13 PM
8 8miles 9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9 10 9/11/2022 7:57 PM
10 17 9/1/2022 5:53 PM

39/119

54

22

19

34



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

16

9

7 miles
7 and 21
23

60 or more minimum

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

It varies; it depends on where the work is.

40

15

35 miles one way
25 miles
10 miles
25

3

8

15to 25
45

Eight
300

18

40

20

10.6

38

40/119

8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/7/2022 8:32 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/20/2022 9:46 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
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Q15 In what section (neighborhood) of Penobscot do you live (year-round
or seasonally)? (Select 1)

North Penobscot

South Penobscot

West Penobscot

The Village

Toddy Pond

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

North Penobscot
South Penobscot
West Penobscot
The Village
Toddy Pond

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Route 199

2 Bayview Road near Pierce Pond Road
3 Bayview Road near Pierce Pond Road
4 Just north of village

5 Wardwell Point Road

6 Wight Pond

-

Answered: 126

30%

40%

50%

41/119

60%

On 199 halfway between North Penobscot and South Penobscot

Skipped: 3

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

23.02% 29
23.81% 30
21.43% 27
15.08% 19
7.14% 9
9.52% 12

126

DATE
10/8/2022 12:43 AM

10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM



10
11
12

| don't know

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

On the Bagaduce within sight of the Bagaduce Lunch

Western County Road

Just Penobscot (south?) | am a bit hazy about the names listed above.

Castine Road

42 /119

7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
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31
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33

RESPONSES
73
69
78
65
79
56
55
50
71
60
76
65
71
83
75
69
72
68
64
80
44
66
71
84.6
65
48
70
70
36
74
67
67
56
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Q16 What is your age? (Please specify)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

43/119

DATE

11/7/2022 11:15 AM
10/26/2022 12:53 AM
10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:32 AM
10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 11:24 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM
10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

44
52
69
62
59
57
54
57
41
36
75
76
73
72

55
66
73
73
60
80
70
73
65
67
72
42
66
67
40
73
75
52
58
65
80
61
62
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44 /119

9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
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72 74 8/18/2022 5:13 PM
73 68 8/18/2022 2:10 PM
74 64 8/17/2022 8:33 AM
75 60 8/16/2022 10:52 PM
76 In our 70s. 8/16/2022 6:49 PM
7 71 8/16/2022 3:52 PM
78 47 8/16/2022 7:34 AM
79 68 8/15/2022 10:09 PM
80 Eight decades plus one (81). 8/15/2022 4:43 PM
81 69 8/14/2022 3:03 PM
82 69 8/14/2022 9:46 AM
83 73 8/13/2022 12:48 PM
84 47 8/12/2022 12:35 PM
85 60 and 80 8/11/2022 6:38 AM
86 71 8/10/2022 1:50 PM
87 81 years old 8/10/2022 11:50 AM
88 60 8/7/2022 10:34 AM
89 37 8/7/2022 9:53 AM
90 56 8/7/2022 8:32 AM
91 73 8/5/2022 6:51 AM
92 37 8/4/2022 11:52 AM
93 73 8/3/2022 12:37 PM
94 69 and 75 8/2/2022 8:44 PM
95 65 8/2/2022 9:02 AM
96 55 8/1/2022 9:30 PM
97 40 8/1/2022 3:22 PM
98 53 7/31/2022 12:58 PM
99 60 7/31/2022 11:35 AM
100 66 7/31/2022 11:05 AM
101 35 7/30/2022 9:58 PM
102 75 7/30/2022 11:51 AM
103 66 7/29/2022 11:39 AM
104 56 7/26/2022 1:59 PM
105 26 7/26/2022 11:16 AM
106 70 712512022 3:04 PM
107 74 7125/2022 12:35 PM
108 65 712512022 6:54 AM
109 76 7/23/2022 12:22 PM

45/119



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

74

38

56

72

70

Again, retired

67

Prefer not to answer
65

37

49

35

73

62

63

late 60s, early 70s
77

62

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

46 /119

7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
7/11/2022 10:50 AM
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Q17 Please indicate the number of people (including yourself) that usually
are within your Penobscot dwelling and that fall within the stated age
groups:
Answered: 126  Skipped: 3

Oto 4

5to9

10 to 14

15to 19

20 to 29

30 to 39

40 to 49

50to 59

60 to 69

Over 70

o
o
N
o
S
o
(o))
o
[ee)
-
-
N
-
EN
-
(o))

1.8 2

47 /119



ANSWER CHOICES

Oto4

5to9

10to 14

15t0 19

20 to 29

30 to 39

40 to 49

50 to 59

60 to 69

Over 70

Total Respondents: 126
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AVERAGE NUMBER
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48 /119

TOTAL NUMBER

16

13

19

24

24

40

64

79

RESPONSES

DATE
10/15/2022 9:47 AM

10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 10:36 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM

26

23

22

18

27

27

32

38

56

64
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24 0 7/14/2022 9:44 AM
25 0 7/12/2022 1:51 PM
26 0 7/12/2022 7:14 AM
# 5TO9 DATE

1 0 10/15/2022 9:47 AM
2 1 9/22/2022 10:45 PM
3 1 9/9/2022 9:41 PM

4 1 9/9/2022 7:26 PM

5 1 9/6/2022 9:16 AM

6 1 9/5/2022 10:30 AM
7 0 8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8 0 8/16/2022 6:49 PM
9 1 8/16/2022 7:34 AM
10 0 8/12/2022 12:35 PM
11 1 8/7/2022 9:53 AM
12 1 8/4/2022 11:52 AM
13 0 8/1/2022 9:30 PM
14 0 7/30/2022 9:58 PM
15 0 7/30/2022 11:51 AM
16 0 7/22/2022 11:23 AM
17 0 7/21/2022 8:15 PM
18 0 7/19/2022 1:43 PM
19 0 7/16/2022 4:36 PM
20 1 7/15/2022 7:01 PM
21 0 7/14/2022 9:44 AM
22 0 7/12/2022 1:51 PM
23 0 7/12/2022 7:14 AM
# 10 TO 14 DATE

1 0 10/15/2022 9:47 AM
2 1 10/6/2022 9:57 PM
3 1 10/6/2022 9:56 PM
4 1 9/9/2022 9:41 PM

5 2 9/9/2022 7:26 PM

6 3 8/23/2022 2:10 PM
7 0 8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8 0 8/16/2022 6:49 PM
9 1 8/16/2022 7:34 AM
10 0 8/12/2022 12:35 PM

49/119
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50/119

8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
DATE

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM

DATE
10/15/2022 9:47 AM

10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
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51/119

9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM

DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
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52/119

7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
DATE

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
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53/119

7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM

DATE
10/15/2022 9:47 AM

10/8/2022 12:32 AM
10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/8/2022 12:04 AM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/7/2022 8:32 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
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54/119

7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
DATE

10/26/2022 12:53 AM
10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/18/2022 2:10 PM
8/16/2022 10:52 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
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8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/14/2022 3:03 PM
8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/7/2022 10:34 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/2/2022 9:02 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM
7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
7/11/2022 10:50 AM

DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM
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10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/14/2022 3:03 PM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
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7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 12:35 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 7:01 PM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
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Q18 During the next 10 years, | would like Penobscot’s population to

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2
Increase
somewhat
Increase
substantially
Stay the same
Decrease
somewhat
Decrease
substantially
Don't
know/Unsure
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increase somewhat 37.01%
Increase substantially 2.36%
Stay the same 39.37%
Decrease somewhat 3.15%
Decrease substantially 1.57%
Don't know/Unsure 12.60%
Other (please specify) 3.94%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 | would like to see our town attract young family's.
2 | guess with children it always somewhat increases. | do hope Penobscot stay the small
wonderful town it is
3 increase somewhat and get a younger population to offset the older average
4 need more information
5 I dont have a preference - but | would not like to see the population decline

(Select 1):
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90% 100%

47

50

16

127

DATE
9/25/2022 5:13 PM

8/31/2022 7:36 PM

8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
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Q19 Do you favor protecting the following resources from impacts of
development? If not, select “no”. (Check one per row)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Agricultural
land

Aquifers for
drinking water

Coastal Land

Forested land

Historical and
archaeologic...

Lakes and ponds
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Recreational
open space...

Recreational
waterfront...

Scenic views

Streams and
rivers

Wetlands

wildlife
habitats

Working
waterfronts
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TOTAL

5.65%
7

5.56%
7

5.56%
7

8.06%
10

9.68%
12

2.40%
3

12.90%
16

6.40%
8

7.94%
10

3.20%
4

5.56%
7

4.84%
6

17.46%
22

DATE

10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Yes . No Unsure
YES NO UNSURE
Agricultural land 89.52% 4.84%
111 6
Aquifers for drinking water 92.06% 2.38%
116 3
Coastal Land 90.48% 3.97%
114 5
Forested land 83.87% 8.06%
104 10
Historical and archaeological resources 87.90% 2.42%
109 3
Lakes and ponds 94.40% 3.20%
118 4
Recreational open space inland 81.45% 5.65%
101 7
Recreational waterfront access 89.60% 4.00%
112 5
Scenic views 84.92% 7.14%
107 9
Streams and rivers 94.40% 2.40%
118 3
Wetlands 90.48% 3.97%
114 5
Wildlife habitats 91.94% 3.23%
114 4
Working waterfronts 75.40% 7.14%
95 9
# PLEASE COMMENT ON ANY OTHER RESOURCES NOT LISTED:
1 See previous comment about impact of dump on stream, aquifer for drinking water
2 All of the above are important but we must remember people need to earn a living and need to

use these natural resources to do so. Protect, but do not hinder.

3 Trails for hiking.

I

in point northern bay is our resource not some out of town business

0 N o o

between development and protection of important resources.

61/119

However, | think the regulations we have in place are sufficient for now.

We need to be free to use our property while being encouraged to use common sense

It is our responsibility to protect the environment and preserve "the way life should be"!

Any development will impact the area in which it takes place. There has to be a balance

| am categorically apposed to letting out of town interests use our town for aquaculture. Case

10/7/2022 10:56 PM

9/25/2022 5:13 PM

9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM

124

126

126

124

124

125

124

125

126

125

126

124

126
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air quality?
"impacts of development" too vague depends on what that means

Local School system Church institutions Local Fire Department Existing Town Meeting form of
local govt. Maintain - but avoid enlargin the local highway system

A place to view the eagles during the alewife season.

| favor protecting all these, but I'm also in favor of responsible development to bring more
young families to Penobscot, also more businesses.

Development of land already cleared and "brown space" like the old nursing home property and
other defunct businesses is desirable. Want to protect land without unduly restricting
residential development or business growth. It is a delicate balance -- some development will
be required to keep and attract young residents to the area.

There needs to be a balance between development and conservation.

| think appropriate development can accommodate appropriate conservation practices.
Housing, for instance, could be "bundled" as a way to preserve surrounding open space.

Presumably, scenic views are not necessarily going to be destroyed by distasteful
development. Scenic views are too vague a concept to require protection, and they open up
the risk that property owners will abuse the designation to squash development. | think
development can also coexist successfully in a multi-use scheme with recreational waterfront
access and working waterfronts. | don't know exactly what "recreational open space inland" is,
but I'm reading hunting and off-road vehicles, which | don't consider endangered.

Dark skies. The ability to look at the stars is being reduced by light pollution

Resident growth must happen somewhere and it may need to be in some of these areas. The
guestion is the amount of impact that must take place needs to minimized for each project.

It's a no brainer, right? If we don't protect those resources we, as a town, will have nothing left.

Knowing the sky is the limit, and change is the only constant, | would say the ideal is, of
course, all of the above!

forested land for its 'best use', including forestry plans,
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8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM

8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM

8/2/2022 8:44 PM

8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM

7/30/2022 9:58 PM

7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM

7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM

7/12/2022 1:51 PM
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Q20 In your opinion, which developments/land uses should Penobscot
encourage in the next decade, and where? (Check one per row)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Agriculture

Apartment
buildings

Aquaculture

Automobile
maintenance ...
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Boat building

Boat
maintenance ...

Commercial
(trade/servi...

Community
solar panel...
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Community wind
energy turbines

Gas stations

Forest
management

Heavy Industry

65/119



Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Inns, B&Bs,
hotels

Light
manufacturing

Medical/health
facility

Mobile home
park
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Mobile homes
(not in a park)

Multi-family
housing othe...

Office- based
business

Public
campgrounds
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Renewable
energy...

Residential
(all types)

Restaurants

Retail shopping
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Seasonal
rentals/resi...

Short-term
rental...

Single family
housing othe...

Tiny homes

Unrestricted
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development I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Anywhere . Only in desi... . Close to Vill... . Nowhere
. Undecided
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Agriculture

Apartment buildings
Aquaculture

Autqmobile maintenance and
service

Boat building

Boat maintenance and service
Commercial (trade/services)
Community solar panel

fields/arrays

Community wind energy
turbines

Gas stations

Forest management

Heavy Industry

Inns, B&Bs, hotels

Light manufacturing
Medical/health facility
Mobile home park

Mobile homes (not in a park)
Multi-family housing other than
apartment buildings

Office- based business
Public campgrounds
Renewable energy
(commercial)

Residential (all types)

Restaurants
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ANYWHERE ONLY IN CLOSE TO NOWHERE
DESIGNATED VILLAGE

AREAS CENTERS
70.49% 18.03% 0.82% 1.64%
86 22 1 2
6.61% 17.36% 26.45% 44.63%
8 21 32 54
17.74% 45.97% 2.42% 20.16%
22 57 3 25
30.08% 32.52% 13.01% 10.57%
37 40 16 13
45.97% 39.52% 4.03% 2.42%
57 49 5 3
39.02% 44.72% 4.07% 3.25%
48 55 5 4
23.39% 39.52% 20.97% 8.87%
29 49 26 11
16.67% 54.76% 1.59% 18.25%
21 69 2 23
9.52% 48.41% 1.59% 29.37%
12 61 2 37
9.09% 36.36% 31.40% 17.36%
11 44 38 21
75.83% 13.33% 0.00% 0.83%
91 16 0 1
3.20% 18.40% 1.60% 68.80%
4 23 2 86
33.06% 27.42% 13.71% 19.35%
41 34 17 24
22.31% 43.80% 2.48% 17.36%
27 53 3 21
20.33% 35.77% 26.83% 11.38%
25 44 33 14
7.32% 29.27% 0.81% 56.10%
9 36 1 69
44.26% 17.21% 1.64% 18.85%
54 21 2 23
36.80% 21.60% 11.20% 16.80%
46 27 14 21
34.43% 23.77% 23.77% 8.20%
42 29 29 10
25.62% 49.59% 3.31% 15.70%
31 60 4 19
14.88% 48.76% 2.48% 19.83%
18 59 3 24
65.29% 20.66% 1.65% 4.13%
79 25 2 5
43.33% 25.00% 21.67% 5.83%
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UNDECIDED

9.02%
11

4.96%
6

13.71%
17

13.82%
17

8.06%
10

8.94%
11

7.26%
9

8.73%
11

11.11%
14

5.79%
7

10.00%
12

8.00%
10

6.45%
8

14.05%
17

5.69%
7

6.50%
8

18.03%
22

13.60%
17

9.84%
12

5.79%
7

14.05%
17

8.26%
10

4.17%

TOTAL

122

121

124

123

124

123

124

126

126

121

120

125

124

121

123

123

122

125

122

121

121

121
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52 30 26 7

Retail shopping 22.95% 27.87% 25.41% 15.57%

28 34 31 19

Seasonal rentals/residences 60.17% 16.10% 3.39% 7.63%

71 19 4 9

Short-term rental 56.20% 11.57% 4.13% 12.40%

accommodations (such as 68 14 5 15
AirBnB)

Single family housing other 77.50% 14.17% 1.67% 1.67%

than mobile homes 93 17 2 2

Tiny homes 72.27% 15.13% 0.84% 5.04%

86 18 1 6

Unrestricted development 5.69% 8.94% 1.63% 74.80%

7 11 2 92

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

PLEASE COMMENT ON ANY OTHER DEVELOPMENTS LAND USES NOT LISTED:
Wood harvesting limits / monitoring to preserve forest in face of heating costs.

Unrestricted development - utilize Planning Board jurisdiction. We need growth of employment
opportunities in Penobscot. Need work opportunities for younger adults with families as well as
affordable housing opportunities. Need to keep and attract young adults.

| worry that as people sell their land it will be bought up and turned into any of the above.
Marijuana grow and dispense business nowhere.

| am concerned about shoreline properties being bought, existing structures being torn down
and mega mansions being built.

Comment on restaurants and retail shopping - | would prefer that establishments over a certain
size or capacity only be allowed in designated areas, while small shops possibly be
unrestricted. For seasonal rentals | favor these being unrestricted in terms of location but there
needs to be some other kind of regulation around these to keep housing affordable.

If you want to come here build a house become part of the community great. If you want to
buy up land subdivide it make a bunch of money and leave then piss off

All these services are offered within 25 miles of Penobscot!!
Some of these questions can have two views and were hard to answer because of that.
Electric vehicle charging station worth considering

Land use regulations should provide the necessary protections so that any of these activities
do not adversely affect the environment and/or adjacent properties and neighborhoods. Saying
some development could take place in a certain area doesn't mean it should be.

These are best guesses Would prefer most development to be around village centers
Public trails such as the nature trail behind PCES and on ‘Togus.

Zone to preserve forests, protect wooded areas and water.

would prefer to keep the area as peaceful and not congested with out of state people.

In favor of continued restrictions on shoreland development/tree cutting etc. Care should be
taken that any new restrictions allow for grandfathering of existing businesses and are not so
stringent that they deter folks from moving to or starting businesses in the area.

Inns and B&Bs should be allowed anywhere but Hotels should be allowed only in designated
area.

Answered no to commercial renewable energy development on the assumption that the
company would likely put themselves before the town and customers. If somehow that is not

72/119

5

8.20%
10

12.71%
15

15.70%
19

5.00%
6

6.72%
8

8.94%
11

DATE
10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM

10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM

9/30/2022 7:49 PM

9/25/2022 5:13 PM

9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM

8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM

8/1/2022 9:30 PM

7/30/2022 9:58 PM
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the case, then | might reconsider.

Having left some of the above categories unchecked, while others that have been checked are
so designated with trepidation, | will slice among them with a knife of caveat, because "it
depends." Taking "Light Industry" for example, can it be anywhere, or allowed at all? Well,
doesn' that totally depend on what it is, how noisy it is, or bright at night, and its attending
traffic? One criteria of consideration that opens a lot of these questionable activities, whether
campgrounds, or duplexes, boat yards, or garages, or whatever to viability - or not, is their
appearance. Do they FIT INTO THE CHARACTER OF A NEW ENGLAND TOWN like
Penobscot? | am not at all anti-business, or even anti-growth. Penobscot is a lovely, open
setting that could easily accommodate more people, and more activity for fun and profit. So...
Please indulge me for a moment... | once lived in Sandy, a town in Oregon, that being on the
road to Mt Hood and the beautiful national forest there, decided it didn't want to look like
everywhere else, so with the approval of the residents and in consultation with an architectural
firm, it established a "look" they termed "Sandy Style." Henceforth, all new businesses in the
town would be required to emulate the "mountain look" that hearkened to the famous timber-
frame lodge up there that was constructed in the 1930s, and dedicated by President FDR.
Likewise, all previous businesses, such as MacDonald's, the Dollar Store, etc., were required
to retro-face their business facades to fit in with the style. To facilitate this with a minimum of
pushback, the town provided these businesses with grants to pay for the work. The result is a
lovely "Mountain Town" that invited tourists, skiers, and campers in route to the mountain to
stop, lodge, dine, shop, and so forth, in Sandy. It was so very worth the effort! Do you see
where this is going? Just insisting that we do not want Penobscot to "look like everywhere
else" would go a long, long way to brushing aside the objections to many occupational and
residential options that might otherwise fit very nicely into our town. Facades and grounds
visible from the roadway, at least, would have to appear as if they've always been here. A good
example is the Northern Light Primary Care center in Castine.

beware of the town's housing being taken over by airbnb or wall streeters. Airbnb should be
only in people's own used land or duplex that they inhabit at least 9 months yearly.
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Q21 What tools should Penobscot use to guide land use and development

in the future? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Voluntary and
educational...

Conservation
programs

Economic
incentives

Town ordinances

No action.
Wait and see.

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Voluntary and educational programs 62.99%
Conservation programs 79.53%
Economic incentives 50.39%
Town ordinances 77.17%
No action. Wait and see. 4.72%
Other (please specify) 4.72%
Total Respondents: 127
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Shoreland ordinance Flood Zones 10/7/2022 11:24 PM
2 ordinances promoting growth 10/7/2022 11:14 PM
3 And ordinances if need be 8/31/2022 7:36 PM
4 All of the above 8/30/2022 8:23 PM
5 Al 8/18/2022 9:36 PM
6 Don't let others decide for you. learn what has occurred in other locations and learn the lessons  7/12/2022 1:51 PM

of this.
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Q22 How responsive is the Town’'s government to your needs? (Select 1)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Don't
know/Unsure

Very responSive _

Somewhat
responsive

Not very
responsive

Not at all
responsive

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Don't know/Unsure 29.46% 38
Very responsive 32.56% 42
Somewhat responsive 28.68% 37
Not very responsive 7.75% 10
Not at all responsive 1.55% 2
TOTAL 129
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Q23 What can the Town’s government do to improve service to residents?

o N o o A~ W DN

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26

Answered: 99  Skipped: 30

RESPONSES

stay in touch with the local residents and let them know their voice matters, keep us informed
and at least let us know you are planning to do something when we are questioning something
that matters to us. One other thing | would like to ask about....Some of the yards of the
residences on Dogtown Road are an absolute eyesore, it brings down the rates of other homes
that may want to sell in time to come, is there not an ordinance that asks the residents to
clean up their yards?

Continue doing what you do and be open to citizen suggestions.

Make sure the Town Office is open at least 3 days a week.

Be more aware and responsive to climate change.

Outreach to people that are living alone.

Have ( advertised / promoted ) discussion regarding town growth and development.
They already do a good job.

install traffic monitoring devices / signs / consequences. Better snow removal through the
village. Slow down speeding.

Regular meetings with knowledgeable information and open minded people.
OK now.
Keep us well informed on issues facing the Town.

The Town Select persons and staff have been very responsive. Thank you ! Eric at the
transfer station is great.

Hire police to use radar to catch speeders.
Seems to be going ok.

More office hours at the Town Hall

The hours could be different

stay the same ! Do not over reach needs
stay the same ! Do not over reach needs

The town could take a more proactive role in anticipating and preparing for challenging issues,
such as community solar projects and loss of community members who currently give much
expertise and unpaid labor to the town to keep it functioning.

The town office folks (tax and voting) very pleasant and professional.
Reintroduce recycling. Can we combine with another town for this? Castine?
internet access

pay for fire trucks when the town votes to pay for fire trucks and not argue over the definition
of words to get out of paying for essential equipment

Provide safer places to walk in town. Clearer communication of selectboard agenda and
minutes.

1) More town hall hours and 2) build a community space

Lower taxes
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DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:32 AM
10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM

10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:20 PM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM

10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:15 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM

9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM

9/25/2022 12:29 PM

9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/12/2022 8:45 AM
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Improve utilities

Have better communication within the office departments and train staff on how things (like
new owner taxes) work

Town hall/ community center

We could use a park for community use that provide tables for picnics and playgrounds for
children.

A lot of the below services have been declining. Returning to a more personal less business
approach would be welcomed.

| believe the town does as good a job as they can.
Get better internet service
Generate more revenue through very careful development of land use.

When a service is requested, we would hope the town would respond in a timely fashion and
then keep us informed as to the status of the request. We do pay taxes.

| think it does a pretty good job.
Have regular and reliable website updates.

Not sure. Perhaps more pressure on the state to invest in the state-owned infrastructure in
town.

Not sure
| think it works at present
Not sure.

| think a clearer, simpler and well-defined permit process would be valuable instead of an
informal meeting approach. | don't think the process should be any stricter, but it should be
clear what's de-facto allowed and the review before a planning board should be reserved for
things that need special consideration or may impact neighbors. | think permits should only be
required over 100 square feet and things like decks and simple outdoor structures like wood-
sheds or garden-sheds should be explicitly allowed without permits. Currently most older
residents we've met aren't even aware that technically such small outbuildings are supposed to
apply for a permit. Explicitly codifying what is already a cultural norm of reasonable freedom
seems appropriate to me.

Don't try and be a big city in a small town.

Unsure. | think if | had an issue, the selectmen and the people's forum would likely help me
send out more surveys like this, on a variety of topics

Begin to do more recycling at the transfer station.

| have limited interaction with town government. Not enough experience to answer

Unsure

?

expand town hall hours!

Longer trash collection hours would be helpful

Ensure that the needs of the poor, the disabled, the hungry, and those mentally ill - are
recognized and served to the Town's ability to do so. If beyond the Town's capacity, Town
officials, staff and all residents should be informed about the needs, and leadership formed to
help direct the less-fortunate to state or other institutional services nearby

Better internet!
More frequent email/print notifications of town concerns, events, issues.

Issue license plates; post the minutes of select board and planning board meetings in a timely

771119
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9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM

9/1/2022 5:53 PM

8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM

8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM

8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM

8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
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8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
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8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
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manner; keep town website up to date.

| think we should look more into recycling cardboard. There seems like there should be a cost
effective option of that. In general, it seems like we should have more recycling/ trash disposal
options. I'm happy to help with that if it's of use. (Brandon Rieff - 469-5510)

Improve the eagle viewing area in the Spring and ensure that the roads enjoy high quality
improvement. Also secure grants that are available for the town.

Plan for services to aging population, esp. transport
?

improved internet connections & cell service in the community would help a lot. | find that once
| can contact folks at Town Hall, they're pretty helpful, but getting hold of them can be an
issue.

Be open to public comment
post correct office hours on website
Have less of a know-it-all attitude from the Selectmen.

More transparency. Other then the annual town meeting, one is limited to a Tuesday night for
information. | wish more information was circulated to residents, such as plans for the money
the town has received and will receive from federal and state grants. Right now control of
Penobscot is in the hands of a few. | know they are conscientious respectable people but the
current system does not allow public sharing of future plans and ideas.

Understand that you are in a public service position, not a “career.” Stop calling citizens
“customers.” We are not your customers, you work for us.

stay more up to date on keeping the roads taken care of. i understand money is an issue with
the expense of road repair but its totally necessary for the residents to be able to drive without
having to worry about driving into huge holes and pits in the road.

be honest

Complete a strategic plan that will meet state approval and allow us to apply for government
grants.

Too soon for us to really make suggestions. Every town official/employee we have
encountered so far has been extremely helpful. Kudos to the internet committee! It is exciting
to see the cables being strung!!!

Listen to their needs and act accordingly
Nothing at the present time
Move more services to be mobile/internet based

First, use the website to update citizens better: Agendas and minutes for selectmen’s
meetings, staffing and hour changes of town office employee’s, transfer station updates.
Develop a 5 year and 10 year comprehensive plan and follow it: what roads are to be repaired
when, how to deal with needs of aging population, how to update phone, electric, internet, how
to keep Penobscot Community School relevant, etc

Road maintenance and high speed internet
Transparency and open decision making.

The hand-addressed letter asking me to complete this survey made me smile. I've never lived
in a town that had either surveys or hand-addressed letters. Thanks for your service.

More frequent office hours.

Not sure how, Skeleton crew. Be responsive to and aware of the results of this survey. Support
conservation efforts and be mindful of wildlife and environmental concerns.

more town office hours !!! ability to process first time registrations (get a plate)

Better plowing, salting roads in winter.
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8/15/2022 4:43 PM
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7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
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Hire professional staff to get grants and make deals to development opportunities.

Replace roof on Fire House, maintain Town Hall

Seems pretty good right now. Staff at Town Hall very responsive, annual Town Report keeps

us informed

Better winter road conditions, plowing and sanding. We are having more ice and slush on the

roads.

reconsider recycling program

Keep the website up to date and post minutes of meetings

Lower taxes
Electronics disposal.

don't know

Expanded town web site capability for perhaps burn permits and other
Use social media to keep folks informed of meetings and other happenings

Improve the technology and re educate the staff at the town office

Maybe broadcast town meeting?

| clicked Very Rresponsive, above, because of the day Sally called to say my partner had
made a mistake on his voting form. Ya hafta luvit!!! On the other hand, | found the permit
process to be dysfunctional. We have a building inspector that's endemically AWOL (Does he

even have a phone?), and as for Animal Control
Have a functional working website

Slow down traffic!

This is a great step toward gaining town wide input. Hopefully, folks will engage.

keep doing the good job

not sure
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7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM

7/22/2022 11:23 AM

7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
7/20/2022 9:46 AM
7/19/2022 4:58 PM
7/19/2022 1:43 PM
7/18/2022 7:23 PM
7/16/2022 4:36 PM
7/15/2022 5:41 PM
7/14/2022 10:07 AM
7/14/2022 9:51 AM

7/14/2022 9:44 AM
7/12/2022 7:08 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
7/12/2022 7:14 AM
7/11/2022 10:50 AM
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Q24 Please provide your opinion on the Town services, facilities, and
opportunities: (Check one per row)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Affordable
housing
Bicycle rider
safety
Commercial
fishing vess...
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Fire protection

Pedestrian
safety

Public access
to boat...

Public access
to fresh water
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Public access
to salt water

Public
elementary a...

Public
elementary a...
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Recycling

Recreational
programs

Road
maintenance...

Road
maintenance...
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Snow
removal/sanding

Town
enforcement ...

Town-maintained
recreational...

Traffic speed
control
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Transfer
station

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Good . Good . Adequate . Needs Impr...
. Don't Know...
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Affordable housing

Bicycle rider safety

Cemeteries

Commercial fishing vessel access to boat
moorings

Fire protection

Pedestrian safety

Public access to boat moorings
Public access to fresh water

Public access to salt water

Public elementary and middle school

education

Public elementary and middle school
facility

Public transportation

Recycling

Recreational programs

Road maintenance (town roads only)
Road maintenance (state-maintained roads
only)

Snow removal/sanding

Town enforcement of state and town laws
and ordinances

Town-maintained recreational areas

Traffic speed control

Transfer station

VERY
GOOD

5.56%
7

1.57%
2

8.73%
11

1.60%
2

27.78%
35

4.00%
5

7.20%
9

12.70%
16

9.52%
12

23.39%
29

17.07%
21

1.63%
2

3.15%
4

2.42%
3

7.26%
9

5.65%
7

12.60%
16

7.09%
9

6.45%
8

5.51%
7

25.78%
33

GOOD

7.14%
9

1.57%
2

16.67%
21

4.80%
6

28.57%
36

8.80%
11

12.00%
15

26.98%
34

17.46%
22

2L.77%
27

20.33%
25

2.44%
3

7.09%
9

9.68%
12

27.42%
34

24.19%
30

19.69%
25

18.11%
23

20.97%
26

14.96%
19

31.25%
40

ADEQUATE

11.90%
15

17.32%
22

30.16%
38

19.20%
24

19.84%
25

24.00%
30

16.80%
21

24.60%
31

27.78%
35

14.52%
18

19.51%
24

7.32%
9

11.81%
15

15.32%
19

28.23%
35

31.45%
39

29.13%
37

22.05%
28

29.03%
36

18.90%
24

20.31%
26
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NEEDS
IMPROVEMENT

38.10%
48

62.99%
80

14.29%
18

18.40%
23

4.76%
6

52.80%
66

18.40%
23

17.46%
22

26.19%
33

9.68%
12

10.57%
13

47.97%
59

66.93%
85

33.87%
42

31.45%
39

33.87%
42

29.13%
37

14.96%
19

12.90%
16

42.52%
54

17.19%
22

DON'T
KNOWINOT
SURE

37.30%
47

16.54%
21

30.16%
38

56.00%
70

19.05%
24

10.40%
13

45.60%
57

18.25%
23

19.05%
24

30.65%
38

32.52%
40

40.65%
50

11.02%
14

38.71%
48

5.65%
7

4.84%
6

9.45%
12

37.80%
48

30.65%
38

18.11%
23

5.47%
7

TOTAL

126

127

126

125

126

125

125

126

126

124

123

123

127

124

124

124

127

127

124

127

128
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Q25 Please provide your opinion of the following services that are shared
by the Town of Penobscot with other communities:

Answered: 128  Skipped: 1

Ambulance
responsivene...

Dental care

Disability care

Elderly care

87 /119



Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Hospital care

Police
protection

Primary
medical doct...

Public high
school
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Public library

Senior citizen
services

Solid waste
disposal...

State
enforcement ...
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0% 10%
. Very Good
Don't Know...
VERY
GOOD

Ambulance responsiveness 15.08%
and service 19
Dental care 4.80%
6

Disability care 1.60%
2

Elderly care 1.61%
2

Hospital care 6.45%
8

Police protection 4.84%
6

Primary medical doctor care 4.84%
6

Public high school 10.40%
13

Public library 33.87%
42

Senior citizen services 2.42%
3

Solid waste disposal 11.81%
availability 15
State enforcement of laws 4.84%
and regulations 6
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20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

. Good

GOOD

22.22%
28

12.80%
16

3.20%
4

4.03%
5

18.55%
23

12.90%
16

20.97%
26

26.40%
33

23.39%
29

4.03%
5

19.69%
25

18.55%
23

Adequate

ADEQUATE NEEDS
IMPROVEMENT
19.05% 7.14%
24 9
24.80% 18.40%
31 23
12.00% 22.40%
15 28
8.87% 39.52%
11 49
28.23% 25.00%
35 31
40.32% 14.52%
50 18
21.77% 30.65%
27 38
24.00% 13.60%
30 17
16.94% 9.68%
21 12
14.52% 29.84%
18 37
22.83% 18.90%
29 24
22.58% 16.13%
28 20
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80% 90% 100%

Needs Impr...

DON'T
KNOWINOT
SURE

36.51%
46

39.20%
49

60.80%
76

45.97%
57

21.77%
27

27.42%
34

21.77%
27

25.60%
32

16.13%
20

49.19%
61

26.77%
34

37.90%
47

TOTAL

126

125

125

124

124

124

124

125

124

124

127

124

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.28

4.74

5.38

5.24

4.37

4.47

4.44

4.18

3.51

5.19

4.29

4.64
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Q26 Do you pay Penobscot property taxes?

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.06% 122
No 3.94% 5
TOTAL 127

91/119



Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Q27 What do you think of the current property tax structure? (Select 1)

Answered: 128  Skipped: 1

The taxes are
too low.

The taxes are
fair.

The taxes are
too high.

Not Sure /
Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The taxes are too low. 3.13% 4
The taxes are fair. 67.19% 86
The taxes are too high. 16.41% 21
Not Sure / Don't Know 13.28% 17
TOTAL 128
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Q28 Recognizing that improvements and protections can incur tax
increases, do you favor increasing property taxes for such improvements
and protections?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 68.55% 85
No 31.45% 39
TOTAL 124
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Q29 Should the taxes be increased to improve existing and/or additional
Town responsibilities?

Answered: 123  Skipped: 6

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 59.35% 73
No 40.65% 50
TOTAL 123
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Q30 Maintaining the rural way of life in Penobscot is (Select 1):

Extremely
important

Somewhat
important

Unimportant

Don't

know/Unsure

ANSWER CHOICES
Extremely important
Somewhat important
Unimportant

Don't know/Unsure

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 128

30%

40% 50%

95/119

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
84.38%

14.84%

0.00%

0.78%

90% 100%

108

19

128
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Q31 Please provide your opinion of the following aspects of community
life: (Select one per row)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 0

Affordable
housing/hous...

Air quality

Bicycle
paths/lanes

Job
opportunitie...
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Off-road
trails for...

Pedestrian
paths or trails

Pedestrian
sidewalks

Population
growth
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Potable
water/water...

Public
transportatio

Senior citizen
services

Summer traffic
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Youth services

Conserved Land
for Public Use

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Needs impr... . Needsimpr.. [ Needsstudy @ Not an issue
. Don’t know...
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NEEDS IMPROVEMENT OR NEEDS NEEDS NOT AN
ATTENTION RIGHT AWAY IMPROVEMENT OR STUDY ISSUE
ATTENTION
Affordable 17.46% 22.22% 19.05% 16.67%
housing/housing 22 28 24 21
costs
Air quality 2.34% 3.91% 14.84% 68.75%
3 5 19 88
Bicycle 20.16% 28.23% 20.16% 26.61%
paths/lanes 25 35 25 33
Job opportunities 14.84% 34.38% 10.94% 23.44%
locally 19 44 14 30
Off-road trails for 8.00% 13.60% 21.60% 35.20%
multi-users 10 17 27 44
Pedestrian paths 15.08% 24.60% 20.63% 30.16%
or trails 19 31 26 38
Pedestrian 13.49% 15.87% 23.02% 42.06%
sidewalks 17 20 29 53
Population growth 3.97% 13.49% 35.71% 30.16%
5 17 45 38
Potable 8.80% 12.80% 22.40% 38.40%
water/water quality 11 16 28 48
Public 7.20% 12.80% 30.40% 30.40%
transportation 9 16 38 38
Senior citizen 10.24% 25.98% 22.83% 9.45%
services 13 33 29 12
Summer traffic 11.48% 13.93% 19.67% 43.44%
14 17 24 53
Youth services 6.35% 23.81% 14.29% 16.67%
8 30 18 21
Conserved Land 14.40% 24.00% 24.80% 25.60%
for Public Use 18 30 31 32
# PLEASE COMMENT ON ANY OTHER ASPECTS OF COMMUNITY LIFE NOT LISTED:
1 We need summer folks and their traffic. Conserved Land for Public Use: Penobscot has some
of opportunities already. Private land is private.
2 | hope it stays the same but | know it will grow.
3 We need immediate traffic enforcement - cars going too fast!
4 Study excessive population growth and how to prevent it
5 Study excessive population growth and how to prevent it
6 -Monitor/protect Environment (air; soil; water) and educate public how not doing so impacts our
health and finances. - Speeding on roads is problem all year!!! -Education to public as needed
to address issues hopefully at preventative stage.
7 Make community attractive to younger people to raise families here, work from home
8 Pedestrian and bicycles need to also have responsibilities. All bicycles should be made by law

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

to have flashing lights on front n rear of them. Bright colors should be worn for too. Our town

was n is built off traditional love for the town. We don't need huge expansion. Keep Penobscot

what it is.
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DON'T KNOW/  TOTAL
NOT SURE
24.60%
31 126
10.16%
13 128
4.84%
6 124
16.41%
21 128
21.60%
27 125
9.52%
12 126
5.56%
7 126
16.67%
21 126
17.60%
22 125
19.20%
24 125
31.50%
40 127
11.48%
14 122
38.89%
49 126
11.20%
14 125
DATE

10/7/2022 11:14 PM

10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/6/2022 11:42 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM

9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
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So much depends on how these goals are to be met!
A place to have a community life! See beginning comments
Enforcement of speed limits all over town.

A community center or library of sorts might be a good addition to the town. Also if it had high
speed internet...it could be a hub for remote workers.

Be great if more info was available on town website on many of these issues/questions...

Community center like a library or hall that can be a gathering, socializing, entertainment,
organizing center

the roads front ridge and specifically back ridge roads need to be repaired. in winter it seems
like we are the last ones to get plowed out and i think the roads need to be kept plowed more
often where most of us have to travel at least 25 miles or more a day for work and it is a
problem trying to navigate through lots of snow cos the plow person hasnt got around to us
yet.

Bike paths or lanes are listed most highly in my response. | realize separate or dedicated bike
lanes along all our roads would be prohibitive, however, would at least a smooth shoulder along
some roads, and an improved shoulder by others be out of the question? A lot of drivers
around here regularly flirt with death, their own, or the hapless critters who blunder into their
way, in their breakneck haste to get there yesterday. I'd actually be out on my bike a lot,
instead of having to drive it to Castine to use, if there was at least one shoulder to ride on
when | hear these people roaring up from behind.
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8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM

8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM

8/5/2022 6:51 AM

7/14/2022 9:51 AM
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Q32 During the past three years, to what extent have you experienced or
observed the following in Penobscot? (Select one per row)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 2

Changes in
habitat for...

Changes in
habitat for...

Changes in
trees, plant...

Coastal erosion

Cnactal
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wuaotlat

flooding

Diminished
catches/harv...

Higher
property-ins...

Made a
weather-rela...

Increase in
coastal wate...

Increased
operational...
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Increased
property dam...

Inland flooding

More frequent
utility outa...

Saltwater
intrusion in...

Sea-level rise
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Sea-level rise
requiring...

Shoreline
change

Storm surge

Unusually high
tides

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Frequently . Somewhat . Not At All . Not Sure

105/119



Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

FREQUENTLY SOMEWHAT NOT AT NOT TOTAL
ALL SURE
Changes in habitat for marine species 16.00% 27.20% 21.60% 35.20%
20 34 27 44 125
Changes in habitat for non-marine species, e.g., wildlife, 14.40% 45.60% 20.00% 20.00%
birds 18 57 25 25 125
Changes in trees, plant life 19.35% 41.13% 25.00% 14.52%
24 51 31 18 124
Coastal erosion 14.75% 33.61% 23.77% 27.87%
18 41 29 34 122
Coastal flooding 10.57% 21.95% 36.59% 30.89%
13 27 45 38 123
Diminished catches/harvests 7.26% 12.90% 13.71% 66.13%
9 16 17 82 124
Higher property-insurance premiums due to flood/weather 4.80% 6.40% 47.20% 41.60%
risk 6 8 59 52 125
Made a weather-related property-insurance claim 0.00% 4.84% 83.06% 12.10%
0 6 103 15 124
Increase in coastal water temperatures 14.88% 30.58% 17.36% 37.19%
18 37 21 45 121
Increased operational maintenance, repairs after a storm 7.32% 27.64% 39.02% 26.02%
9 34 48 32 123
Increased property damage from natural storm events 1.61% 33.87% 44.35% 20.16%
2 42 55 25 124
Inland flooding 3.28% 19.67% 40.16% 36.89%
4 24 49 45 122
More frequent utility outages during storm events 16.26% 38.21% 26.02% 19.51%
20 a7 32 24 123
Saltwater intrusion into drinking-water well 0.00% 2.44% 60.16% 37.40%
0 3 74 46 123
Sea-level rise 9.02% 20.49% 30.33% 40.16%
11 25 37 49 122
Sea-level rise requiring docks/other structures to be raised 4.10% 7.38% 35.25% 53.28%
up 5 9 43 65 122
Shoreline change 8.20% 30.33% 21.31% 40.16%
10 37 26 49 122
Storm surge 6.50% 29.27% 26.83% 37.40%
8 36 33 46 123
Unusually high tides 8.33% 33.33% 20.83% 37.50%
10 40 25 45 120
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The turnout on Southern Bay Rd ( Robert Grindle Turnout ) needs a retaining wall. We are 10/26/2022 12:53 AM
losing the banking.
2 We've had full moon high tides, nothing new 10/6/2022 9:57 PM
3 We've had full moon high tides, nothing new 10/6/2022 9:56 PM
4 increased invasive species and Lyme disease/ticks, browntail moth 9/29/2022 4:29 AM
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We don't have any mussels any more. we have lots of ticks. | cant remember last time i was
bothered by a mosquito or a black fly. | know they are still here but they seem to be a-lot less.
Not many frogs this year either

Low lake levels

Tides vary do to earth gravity n moon phases. Alot of these questions are silly. Weather varies
year to year. There have been storms for hundreds of years. Prob no worse than back then, we
just have more amenities now

Due to Covid, we have not spent all that much time the in the last 3 years

Increase of water in basement, underground water creating sinkholes, more shingle damage
due to higher and more frequent winds as well as fallen trees..

more accidental or illegal introductions of non-native fish, plants, etc.
Live on fresh water pond.. Fewer herons, loons, whiporwills

The question asks the extent to which I've observed or experienced these things. I've not
noticed many, but that doesn't mean they're not happening in Penobscot. And with climate
change | imagine I'll be seeing many more of these in the not-too-distant future.

have not been here long enough to comment
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9/25/2022 5:13 PM

9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
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Q33 What particular environmental risk to your community concerns you
the most? (Select 1)

Answered: 117  Skipped: 12

Not concerned
Extreme heat
Flooding

Drought

Sea level rise I
Water shortages.
Wildfires -
Extreme
weather events
Less snow I

Warmer oceans

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not concerned 7.69%
Extreme heat 8.55%
Flooding 3.42%
Drought 27.35%

Sea level rise 4.27%

Water shortages 7.69%
Wildfires 12.82%
Extreme weather events 7.69%

Less snow 4.27%
Warmer oceans 5.98%

Other (please specify) 10.26%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 downed trees, tick and japanese beetle prolific in the areas where there are lots that are

surrounded by trees and woods

2 More traffic going thru town instead of following Rt 15 into Blue Hill and their speeding is not
being addressed as well as the increase of heavy trucks ( dump trucks and 18 wheelers ) will
be creating more and more frequent repairs of our roads.

3 All of the above

4 all of the above

5 Inaction/denial by human populations that we impact our environment by use/products

6 that would all be global warming . yes it is a concern

7 To many humans

8 Honestly, all of these are a concern for me. Severe weather, drought, less snow, and Warner
oceans are my top concerns from the list

9 All the above

10 All of the above, especially warming ocean

11 picking just one is unrealistic

12 this area has been in mild drought for a few years in summer;
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10

32

12

117

DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/26/2022 12:53 AM

10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/25/2022 5:13 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM

8/1/2022 3:22 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/19/2022 5:37 PM
7/12/2022 1:51 PM
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Q34 What aspect of your community are you most concerned will be
harmed by changing environmental conditions? (Select 1)

Answered: 116  Skipped: 13

People's health

Wetlands,
coastlines &...
Wildlife

Maine economy

Agriculture

Fishing &
aquaculture

Forests

Inland waters
(lakes, rivers)

Drinking water

Roads,
bridges, wha...

Outdoor
recreation...

Privately
owned land &...

Public land &
parks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

People's health

Wetlands, coastlines & intertidal zones
Wildlife

Maine economy

Agriculture

Fishing & aquaculture

Forests

Inland waters (lakes, rivers)

Drinking water

Roads, bridges, wharfs & public buildings

Outdoor recreation (hiking, skiing, hunting, fishing)

Privately owned land & buildings

Public land & parks
TOTAL
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RESPONSES
12.93%

19.83%

12.93%

12.07%

7.76%

4.31%

7.76%

3.45%

9.48%

5.17%

0.86%

3.45%

0.00%

15

23

15

14

116
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Q35 How involved should the Town of Penobscot be in finding ways to
address effects of climate change? (Select 1)

Answered: 125  Skipped: 4

Involved

Wait and See

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very involved 45.60% 57
Involved 32.00% 40
Wait and See 22.40% 28
TOTAL 125
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Q36 What actions should the Town of Penobscot take to address the
effects of climate change? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 126  Skipped: 3

Setupa
Climate Chan...

Seek state and
federal gran...

Provide
incentives f...

Promote
ordinances t...

Encourage
property own...

No action.
Wait and see.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Set up a Climate Change Committee to study potential impacts and make recommendations. 53.17% 67
Seek state and federal grants to implement climate change strategies. 56.35% 71
Provide incentives for landowners to adapt properties to address climate change effects. 46.03% 58
Promote ordinances to address effects of climate change such as land use ordinances, limiting lot size, establishing 37.30% 47

flood walls, etc.
Encourage property owners to move structures away from threatened areas. 27.78% 35

No action. Wait and see. 19.05% 24

Total Respondents: 126
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Q37 What is your annual household income? (Select 1)

Answered: 126  Skipped: 3

Less than
$5,000

$5,000-$9,999
$10,000-$14,999
$15,000-$19,999
$20,000-$24,999
$25,000-$34,999
$35,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999

$75,000-$99,999

$100,000-$149,9
99

$150,000-$249,9
99

$250,000 or
more

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than $5,000 0.00% 0
$5,000-$9,999 0.00% 0
$10,000-$14,999 0.00% 0
$15,000-$19,999 0.00% 0
$20,000-$24,999 1.59% 2
$25,000-$34,999 6.35% 8
$35,000-$49,999 17.46% 22
$50,000-$74,999 15.87% 20
$75,000-$99,999 10.32% 13
$100,000-$149,999 12.70% 16
$150,000-$249,999 9.52% 12
$250,000 or more 5.56% 7
Prefer not to answer 20.63% 26
TOTAL 126
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Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

Q38 How many people in your household are submitting a separate

RESPONSES
0

0

P N N O B N O

o N

P O N B P O N N O

survey?

Answered: 121  Skipped: 8
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DATE
11/7/2022 11:15 AM

10/26/2022 12:53 AM
10/15/2022 9:47 AM
10/8/2022 12:52 AM
10/8/2022 12:43 AM
10/8/2022 12:32 AM
10/8/2022 12:25 AM
10/8/2022 12:04 AM
10/7/2022 11:55 PM
10/7/2022 11:36 PM
10/7/2022 11:14 PM
10/7/2022 10:56 PM
10/7/2022 10:36 PM
10/7/2022 10:11 PM
10/7/2022 12:23 AM
10/7/2022 12:07 AM
10/6/2022 11:54 PM
10/6/2022 11:30 PM
10/6/2022 11:04 PM
10/6/2022 10:56 PM
10/6/2022 10:37 PM
10/6/2022 10:11 PM
10/6/2022 9:57 PM
10/6/2022 9:56 PM
9/30/2022 7:49 PM
9/30/2022 5:54 PM
9/29/2022 4:29 AM
9/26/2022 12:10 PM
9/25/2022 12:29 PM
9/22/2022 10:45 PM
9/13/2022 1:16 PM



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Idk

None

0

0

No others
2

1

0

None

[En

o o o
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9/12/2022 8:45 AM
9/11/2022 9:20 PM
9/11/2022 7:57 PM
9/10/2022 1:44 PM
9/9/2022 10:55 PM
9/9/2022 9:41 PM
9/9/2022 7:26 PM
9/6/2022 9:16 AM
9/5/2022 10:30 AM
9/2/2022 3:28 PM
9/1/2022 9:41 PM
9/1/2022 5:53 PM
8/31/2022 7:36 PM
8/31/2022 2:02 PM
8/31/2022 1:48 PM
8/31/2022 11:46 AM
8/31/2022 11:33 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 PM
8/30/2022 10:11 PM
8/30/2022 8:23 PM
8/30/2022 9:22 AM
8/29/2022 7:27 AM
8/27/2022 5:06 PM
8/25/2022 9:20 PM
8/25/2022 11:56 AM
8/23/2022 9:37 PM
8/23/2022 6:47 PM
8/23/2022 5:49 PM
8/23/2022 3:44 PM
8/23/2022 2:10 PM
8/23/2022 12:13 PM
8/23/2022 11:14 AM
8/20/2022 9:08 PM
8/19/2022 9:33 AM
8/18/2022 9:36 PM
8/18/2022 5:13 PM
8/17/2022 8:33 AM
8/16/2022 10:52 PM
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72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

1
1

| believe it'll be me and my wife. So - 2. Thank you very much for sending this survey out. I'm

Town of Penobscot Comprehensive Plan Survey

excited to get more involved.

2

Two, probably.

none

Ay

o N

1
one
None, just this one.

1

2
0
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8/16/2022 6:49 PM
8/16/2022 3:52 PM
8/16/2022 7:34 AM

8/15/2022 10:09 PM
8/15/2022 4:43 PM
8/14/2022 3:03 PM
8/14/2022 9:46 AM
8/13/2022 12:48 PM
8/12/2022 12:35 PM
8/11/2022 6:38 AM
8/10/2022 1:50 PM
8/10/2022 11:50 AM
8/7/2022 10:34 AM
8/7/2022 9:53 AM
8/7/2022 8:32 AM
8/5/2022 6:51 AM
8/4/2022 11:52 AM
8/4/2022 10:13 AM
8/3/2022 12:37 PM
8/2/2022 8:44 PM
8/2/2022 9:02 AM
8/1/2022 9:30 PM
7/31/2022 12:58 PM
7/31/2022 11:35 AM
7/31/2022 11:05 AM
7/30/2022 9:58 PM
7/30/2022 11:51 AM
7/29/2022 11:39 AM
7/26/2022 1:59 PM
7/26/2022 11:16 AM
7/25/2022 3:04 PM
7/25/2022 12:35 PM
7/25/2022 6:54 AM
7/23/2022 12:22 PM
7/22/2022 11:23 AM
7/21/2022 8:15 PM
7/21/2022 2:18 PM
7/21/2022 11:54 AM
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108 0 7/19/2022 5:37 PM
109 I. Live. Alone. 7/19/2022 4:58 PM
110 0 7/19/2022 1:43 PM
111 0 7/18/2022 7:23 PM
112 1 7/16/2022 4:36 PM
113 0 7/15/2022 7:01 PM
114 2 7/15/2022 5:41 PM
115 0 7/14/2022 10:07 AM
116 1 7/14/2022 9:51 AM
117 0 7/14/2022 9:44 AM
118 1 7/12/2022 7:08 PM
119 0 7/12/2022 1:51 PM
120 0 7/12/2022 7:14 AM
121 1 7/11/2022 10:50 AM
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